



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-11-R61
Date: 13 March 1996
Original: ENGLISH AND
FRENCH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Jorda, Presiding
Judge Odio Benito
Judge Riad

Registrar: Mrs. de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 13 March 1996

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN MARTIĆ

**REVIEW OF INDICTMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 61
OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE AND EVIDENCE**

CORRIGENDUM

THE TRIAL CHAMBER,

Proprio Motu,

CONSIDERING its Decision of 8 March 1996 on the review and confirmation of the indictment against Milan MARTIĆ pursuant to Rule 61 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

CONSIDERING that there are one typographical error in the French version of the Decision and two typographical errors in the English version,


CONSIDERING that these errors are suitable for rectification,

FOR THESE REASONS,

DECIDES that the Decision number IT-95-11-I shall be replaced, in both English and French versions, by the number IT-95-11-R61,

DECIDES that in the English version:

FOR "Article 2" at page 7, paragraph 19, line 6 (Registry filing D-176),
READ "Article 3".



Claude Jorda, Presiding Judge, Trial Chamber I

Dated this thirteenth day of March 1996
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]