UNITED **NATIONS**

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-11-PT

Date:

16 January 2003

Original:

English

BEFORE THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Liu Daqun, Presiding

Judge Amin El Mahdi Judge Alphonsus Orie

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

16 January 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN MARTIĆ

ORDER SCHEDULING A FURTHER INITIAL APPEARANCE OF THE ACCUSED AND A STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

Counsel for the Accused:

Strahinja Kastratović

Downloaded from worldcourts.com. Use is subject to terms and conditions. See worldcourts.com/terms.htm 16 Innuary 2002

2488

TRIAL CHAMBER I (the "Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (the "Tribunal");

NOTING the Chamber's "Decision on the Prosecution's Motion to Request Leave to File a

Corrected Amended Indictment", rendered on 13 December 2002 ("the Decision");

CONSIDERING that the Chamber in the Decision granted leave to the Prosecution to amend the

indictment as proposed in the Corrected Amended Indictment attached to the Prosecution's Second

Motion and ordered the Prosecution to file the new indictment within thirty days;

NOTING that the Prosecution has filed the Amended Indictment on 18 December 2002;

CONSIDERING that according to the Decision a further appearance of the accused was to be

scheduled by the Chamber to be held as soon as practicable to allow the accused to enter a plea on

the new charges contained in the Amended Indictment;

PURSUANT TO Articles 20 and 21 of the Statute of the Tribunal, and to Rules 50 (B) and 65 bis

(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS:

1. A further initial appearance of the accused will be held on Tuesday, 28 January 2003, at 15:00

hours, in a courtroom to be designated by the Registry.

2. The further initial appearance shall be followed by a Status Conference to review the status of

the case of the accused.

3. The presence of the accused is requested.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this sixteenth day of January 2003,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands

Judge Liu Dagun

Presiding Judge