



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-11-PT

Date: 12 January 2005

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Joaquín Martín Canivell, Pre-trial Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 12 January 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

Milan MARTIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR A STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Predrag Milovančević

I, JOAQUÍN MARTÍN CANIVELL, Judge in Trial Chamber I (“the Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the Tribunal”);

NOTING the decision of 23 May 2003 of the Presiding Judge of the Chamber to appoint me as the Pre-Trial Judge in the case *The Prosecutor vs. Milan Martić* (“the Accused”);

NOTING that the last Status Conference under Rule 65bis of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“the Rules”) was held on 21 September 2004;

NOTING that Rule 65bis of the Rules requires the Pre-Trial Judge to organize the exchanges between the parties and to review the status of the case with regular intervals of not more than one hundred and twenty days in order to allow the accused an opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto, including his mental or physical condition;

PURSUANT to Rule 65bis of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDER that a Status Conference be held on Tuesday, 18 January 2005 at 15:00 hours in Courtroom II, in the presence of the Accused, at which the Parties are required to be ready to discuss the status of the case.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this Twelfth Day of January 2005
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Joaquín Martín Canivell,
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]