



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-11-A  
Date: 21 September 2007  
Original: English

**BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Andréia Vaz  
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 21 September 2007

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MILAN MARTIĆ**

*Public*

---

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND  
ENLARGEMENT OF WORD LIMIT**

---

**Counsel for the Appellant:**

Mr. Predrag Milovančević  
Mr. Nikola Perović

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Michelle Jarvis

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

**NOTING** the “Decision on Motion for Extension of Time and Enlargement of Word Limit” rendered by the Appeals Chamber on 21 September 2007 (“Decision”);

**NOTING** that the Bench as indicated on the cover page of the Decision was composed as follows:

Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Andrézia Vaz  
Judge Theodor Meron  
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg


**CONSIDERING** that pursuant to the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case before the Appeals Chamber and Appointing a Pre-Appeal Judge” issued on 20 July 2007, the Bench in this case should be composed as follows:

Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Andrézia Vaz  
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

**HEREBY ORDER** that “Judge Theodor Meron” be replaced by “Judge Mehmet Güney” on the cover page of the Decision.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September 2007,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Fausto Pocar  
Presiding Judge

**[Seal of the International Tribunal]**