



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-11-A

Date: 29 September 2008

Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Andrésia Vaz
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 29 September 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN MARTIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF JUDGEMENT

PUBLIC

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms Michelle Jarvis
Mr Paul Rogers
Ms Laurel Baig
Ms Kristina Carey
Ms Nicole Lewis
Ms Najwa Nabti

Counsel for Milan Martić:

Mr Predrag Milošančević
Mr Nikola Perović

74

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “Tribunal”, respectively),

NOTING the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber I on 12 June 2007;

BEING SEIZED OF the appeals lodged by the Office of the Prosecutor and by the Defence against the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber I on 12 June 2007;¹

CONSIDERING that the briefing on appeal in this case is complete;


NOTING that the oral arguments of the parties were heard by the Appeals Chamber on 25 and 26 June 2008;

PURSUANT to Rule 117 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held on Wednesday 8 October 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Courtroom 1 to deliver the Judgement in these appeals.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 29th day of September 2008,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Defence Notice of Appeal against the Judgement of 12 June 2007, 12 July 2007 (see also revised version filed on 31 January 2008); Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal, 12 July 2007; Prosecution’s Notice of Partial Withdrawal of Parts III and IV of Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal, 25 September 2007; Prosecution’s Appeal Brief, 25 September 2007; Respondent’s Brief on Behalf of Appellant, 14 January 2008; Appellant’s Brief (confidential version), 14 January 2008 (see also corrected version filed on 31 January 2008 (confidential version)); Prosecution’s Reply Brief, 29 January 2008; Prosecution Response Brief (confidential version), 25 February 2008; Appellant’s Reply Brief, 12 March 2008 (confidential version); Redacted Version of Appellant’s Brief, 31 March 2008 (confidential version); Redacted Version of Appellant’s Brief, 5 May 2008.